# **Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)**

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments:		Trident Auto <tridentauto.claims@gmail.com> Wednesday, 24 February 2021 11:58 AM Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) Admin A Re: AIGENCRYPT Liability Clearance - Accident Involving SBP8138B &amp; SLF8285T *** LKK REF: CC4/AIG20014325/ba3 (LOD Submission) 8. FINAL INVOICE.pdf</tridentauto.claims@gmail.com>
Without Prejud	ice	
Dear Sir/Madar	n,	
We are claiming	g as per below:	
Loss of Rental	\$5,600.00 (L/sun \$1,620.00 (9 day \$7.45 \$7,227.45	
Enclosed the re	levant documents	of our client's claims.
Please look into Warmest Regards, ZHE CHIAN  Trident Auto Service Ce 8 Kaki bukit Ave 4 #02-4	ntre Pte Ltd	evert for the settlement as soon as possible.
Singapore 415875 T (65) 6344 1918 F	_	
misuse, copy, d you are not the not be liable for this message ca	isclose, distribute intended recipient any loss or damaq annot be guarante	and any attachment(s) contained, shall treat the information as confidential and not or retain the information in any way that amounts to a breach of confidentiality. If please delete all copies of this email from your computer system. The sender shall ge caused by viruses transmitted by this e-mail or its attachments. As the integrity of ed, The sender shall not be responsible for the contents. Any opinion in this email expinion of TRIDENT AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD.
On Tue, Dec 29,	2020 at 3:23 PM	Jasper Chua (LKK Auto) < <u>jasperchua@lkkauto.com</u> > wrote:
WITHOUT P	REJUDICE	
Dear Sirs/Ma	dam,	
We refer to the	ne above matter.	

# TRIDENT AUTO SERVICE CENTRE PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #02-44 Premier @ Kaki Bukit (Gate 1) Singapore 415875

# **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

I, 4C DAIGOU ("the third party claimant"
of BLK 917 JURONG WEST ST 91 #05-150 NANYANG EMERAU) (s) 640917 (address
owner of SBP 8138B (vehicle no
hereby authorize Trident Auto Service Centre Pte Ltd ("the
workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of us
("claim") for my vehicle noSBP8138B that was damaged pursuant to the accident
which occurred
on 19/12/2020 (date)along KENT VALE ROAD
(location) involving vehicle no <u>SLF8185T</u> ("the accident").
further authorize the workshop to sign the discharge voucher on my behalf to settle my abore mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receivayment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of tworkshop.
further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
orejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the oth
vehicle/s is concerned.
Dated this day of (month) 20 (year)
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
Signed by "the third party claimant"  Signed by "the workshop"

& Company Chop - (if registered under a company)

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>Trident Auto Service Centre Pte Ltd</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S6,700.00</u> (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SBP 8138B</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>19/12/2020</u> (date) along <u>KENT VALE ROAD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SLF 8285T</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 22/12/2020 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>G C DAIGOU</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no <u>SBP 8138B</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SBP 8138B</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (month) 2021 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

## **Trident Auto Service Centre Pte Ltd**

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #02-44 Premier @ Kaki Bukit (Gate 1) Singapore 415875 Tel: 63441918

78 Shenton Way, #09-16 AIG Building

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Singapore 079120

Date

: 21/12/2020

Vehicle

:SBP8138B

Make/Model : Toyota Alphard 2.5S

ORD

: 2015

Chassis

: AGH300013034

ODO

: 236283

ACC Date

: 19/12/2020

Final Invoice

S/N	Qty	Description & Specification		Amount S\$
		<u>List Items</u>		
1	1	Tailgate		\$1,718.00
2	1	Tailgate 'ALPHARD' emblem		\$96.40
3	1	Tailgate lock w/auto motor		\$415.80
4	1	Tailgate w/stripe		\$335.20
5	1	Tailgate inner trim board		\$526.00
6	1	Rear w/screen moulding top		\$58.00
7	1	Rear w/screen moulding bottom		\$58.00
8	1	Rear w/screen moulding LH		\$45.00
9	1	Rear w/screen moulding RH		\$45.00
10	1	Rear bumper		\$1,146.80
11	1	Rear bumper tow cover		\$60.40
12	1	Rear bumper side retainer LH		\$77.10
13	1	Rear bumper side retainer RH		\$77.10
14	1	Rear bumper reverse sensor inner LH		\$272.60
15	1	Rear end panel		\$745.20
16	1	Rear end panel top garnish		\$259.80
			Less 25%	\$1,484.10
			List Total	\$4,452.30
		Supplementary Items		
L	1set	Reverse Camera		\$400.00
			S/Nett Total	\$400.00
		S/Nett Items		1.02-0.00007 managed
L	1set	Tailgate inner trim board clips		\$30.00
2	1set	Rear w/screen sealant		\$40.00
3	1set	Rear w/screen inner seal		\$30.00
4	1set	Rear bumper clips		\$30.00
5	1set	Rear bumper reverse sensor o-ring		\$40.00
6	1set	Rear end panel sealant		\$60.00
7	1set	Rear end panel top garnish clips		\$20.00
			S/Nett Total	\$250.00
		Labour		
1		To cut, weld rear end panel, to replace tailgate assy, to repair		To the Procedure and the American
		rear floor panel and re-align on all accident affected areas		\$800.00
2		To putty and respray on rear accident portion		\$800.00
3		To check rear lighting and wiring		\$30.00
1		To apply anti-rust corrosion on rear affected areas		\$60.00
5		To remove and refit rear w/screen		\$120.00
6		To transfer tailgate mechanism to new tailgate		\$80.00
7	ERVICE C	To remove and refit rear garnish, upholstery etc to assist repair		\$60.00
6	String		Labour Total	\$1,950.00
AUTO	V		Grand Total	\$7,052.30
12	2	elle T	L/S Less 20%	\$1,410.46
0	47	(\$)/	L/S Grand Total	\$5,641.84
	*		Finalized Amt	\$5,600.00

Trident Auto Service Centre Pte Ltd

# VEHICLE RENTAL CONTRACT

NO: SHR/PC/\_ CONTRACT IS MADE ON THE 19 12 2020

Between	WONG YELLW LOONG (Registration No. S1769848F)
	Having a Correspondence address at:  BLK 917 JURONG ST 91  #05 - 150 (\$) 640917
	Hereinaster known as the "HIRER" of one part
	HP 9851 8233
And	SH AUTO RENTAL AND LEASING PTE. LTD. (Registration No. 201438489C)
	Having an address at: 8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 #02-42 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT
	SINGAPORE (415875)
	Hereinafter known as the "OWNER" of one part
Vehicle Registration N	TOYOTA NOAH SMJ 7621 E
Hereinafter kr	nown as the "VEHICLE" of one part  Signature:
	Signature.
	Name: WONG YEUW LOONG
	NRIC: S1769848F
	Company's Stamp:

#### 1. TERMS OF RENTAL

- 1.1 The OWNER will let and the HIRER will take on hire upon the terms and conditions the VEHICLE.
- 1.2 The contract is for a fixed period of \_\_\_\_\_\_commencing from this date\_\_\_\_\_
- 1.3 For extension of lease/rental term, confirmation for the extension shall be endorsed by HIRER on the annex A subjected to the OWNER's approval and asset availability.

#### 2. PAYMENT OF RENTAL

- 2.1 The rental rate is \$\frac{\\$ \lambda \\ \text{80}}{\} \text{ per day with gst, with interest-free security deposit of }\frac{\\$ \\$ \frac{\}{\} \}{\} \text{refundable upon completion of the contract period and return of vehicle in fit and proper condition.
- 2.2 The HIRER shall pay the OWNER the full rental rate and the interest-free security deposit upon the collection of the VEHICLE.
- 2.3 The HIRER shall pay the OWNER all charges relating to the rental of the VEHICLE, together with any additional amount that may be due at the end of the rental. Where the HIRER is a company, the HIRER shall be jointly and severally liable with the owners of the business/company.
- 2.4 OWNER will charge a late payment penalty of a daily increment of 5% interest on weekly principal amount\_in lapse until the full payment of all overdue amounts is collected or letter of demand will be issue
- 2.5 The HIRER will pay the OWNER on demand; expenses for collection or repossession, including court fees and reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by OWNER in pursuing claims against HIRER.

#### 3. TERMINATION OF RENTAL

- 3.1 This Contract shall terminate if the HIRER is in breach of any of his or her obligations under this Contract.
- 3.2 This Contract shall terminate if the HIRER is facing or awaiting bankruptcy proceedings.
- 3.3 Should the HIRER terminate the Contract prematurely, the HIRER will be liable to pay the OWNER the balance of the unused period during the fixed term, including all rentals due and unpaid (including interest) at the date of termination. The interest-free security deposit will be forfeited. Section 2.5 will apply when applicable.
- 3.4 The OWNER reserves the right to terminate the Contract at any time for breach of Clause 5.4 or default under Clause 2. In which case, Clause 2.5 shall apply and the interest-free security deposit will be forfeited.
- 3.5 Upon termination of the Contract, the HIRER shall return the VEHICLE and all its accessories, tools and documents as stated in Section 4.

#### 4. VEHICLE CONDITION AND RETURN

- 4.1 VEHICLE is delivered to the HIRER in good condition. The HIRER agrees to return the VEHICLE in the same working condition with no unauthorized repair (except ordinary wear and tear) to the OWNER and on the date specified (or sooner, if demanded by OWNER) with the fuel level as per commencement date of rental.
- 4.2 OWNER shall be responsible for reasonable maintenance and repair only, as per recommended by the manufacture or appointed workshop. OWNER shall also change worn or bald tyres when necessary. HIRER shall be responsible for punctured or cracked tyres due to negligence. HIRER shall also be responsible for suitable tyre pressure and similar, basic maintenance like radiator water/oil level. HIRER will inform OWNER immediately when vehicle due for servicing/maintenance.
- 4.3 HIRER shall not fix any accessories to or modify the VEHICLE in any way without prior written consent of the OWNER and prior to the expiry or termination hereof to remove any approved accessories and to reinstate the VEHICLE to its former conditions at all costs of the HIRER. HIRER shall not remove or deface any label marks or indicia affixed to the VEHICLE.
- 4.4 In the event of accidental damage to the VEHICLE or if the VEHICLE is returned in an unsatisfactory condition, all charges for repair, damage cost, servicing and/or restoration works to its original condition will be imposed to the HIRER.
- 4.5 If the VEHICLE is lost/theft due to negligence, accidental total loss or confiscated for illegal acts by government authority during the rental period and while in the possession of the HIRER/Driver, the HIRER shall pay OWNER the full cost of the

VEHICLE or the cost of obtaining a replacement vehicle as well as compensation to OWNER for the loss of use of such vehicle for the period required to obtain the replacement vehicle.

4.6 The "loss of use" shall be the charges of rental rate as agreed by the HIRER in this agreement. Section 2.5 will apply when applicable.

#### 5. AUTHORIZED AND PROHIBITED USE

- 5.1 The VEHICLE can only be driven by the HIRER or by the person whom have been expressly authorized. HIRER shall also inform OWNER of any changes of Driver/s and/or authorized person without delay. Failure to do so, OWNER shall not be responsible: (a) for the incorrect furnishment of particulars for traffic offences; (b) declined coverage of motor insurance.
- 5.2 The HIRER (and authorized Driver/s) will be liable for the policy excess for all damage/s and claims incurred during the rental contractual period.
- 5.4 The VEHICLE must NOT be used;
  - (a) for testing or racing or for illegal purposes whether in connection with theft, drug peddling or trafficking, smuggling of goods or any other criminal activities.
  - (b) in abusive, careless reckless or negligent manner;
  - (c) by anyone under the influence of alcohol, intoxicants, medication or drugs which will affect the ability to drive or operate the VEHICLE;
  - (d) to carry chemicals and goods that are improperly packed or contain offensive smelling or contaminated or hazardous or flammable products;
  - (e) by anyone whom OWNER has been given a false name, age, address or other information.

## 6. LIABILITY INSURANCE

- 6.1 The Hirer or authorized driver(s) shall report all accidents involving the said vehicle to the Owner immediately and should there be bodily injuries also to the police not later than 24 hours after the accident and will also deliver to OWNER every summon, complaint or paper of any kind received by HIRER and authorized Driver in any way relating to any accident involving the VEHICLE while rented under this Agreement.
- 6.2 The HIRER (and authorized Driver/s) will not aid or encourage the filing of any claim by any third party claimant or admit liability as a result of any accident and will cooperate fully with OWNER and its insurer in the investigation and defense of any claim or lawsuit. All repairs must be carried out by OWNER or its insurer's authorized workshop unless with prior approval by OWNER.
- 6.3 Coverage does NOT apply to:
  - (a) injury to or destruction of property owned by, rented to, in charge of or transported by the HIRER;
  - (b) any liability of any nature whatsoever of a driver who is not an Authorized Driver; an accident which occurs while Vehicle is violation of Section 5;
  - (c) any Authorized Driver who has been rejected insurance coverage by any insurance company.
  - (d) Failure to comply point 5 and 6 shall result in hirer / driver bearing full responsibility of any claims or lawsuits.

#### 7. CHANGE OF VEHICLE

7.1 If for any reason, the VEHICLE or any vehicle ordered by the HIRER prior to the commencement of the period of rental is not available at the time of commencement, OWNER shall have the right to replace the vehicle with an alternative vehicle of the similar type, seating capacity and performance but not necessarily with the same make and model.

7.2 For the purposes of servicing or repair to be carried out by OWNER, OWNER will substitute the VEHICLE with another vehicle but not necessarily with one of the same make and model. This replacement is variable at OWNER'S discretion.

#### 8. HIRER'S COVENANT

The HIRER agrees with OWNER as follows:

- (a) To operate or cause the VEHICLE to be operated at all times during the terms hereof by qualified drivers having valid and current license;
  - (b) NOT make or permit to be made any repairs or adjustments to the VEHICLE but shall promptly notify the OWNER of all cases of breakdown or damage.
  - (c) To pay for all fines and penalties in respect of arising out of the use of the VEHICLE that may be imposed by any authority in relation to traffic offences.
  - (d) To inform OWNER when VEHICLE is due for servicing and servicing shall only be done at OWNER appointed workshop.
  - (e) To constantly check and maintain VEHICLE engine oil and radiator level and to inform OWNER immediately of any malfunction of VEHICLE.
  - (e) The Hirer shall not abandon the said vehicle without adequate provisions for safeguarding and security the same time.
  - (f) Failure to comply with any term(s) or condition(s) of this vehicle rental contract will render the Hirer liable for all costs, third party claims or lawsuit. The Owner shall not be liable for any cost, claims or lawsuit.

## 9. ACCEPTANCE OF RENTAL

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the parties hereto having set their respective hands and seals and of the day and year first above written.

Signed by the OWNER  SH AUTO RENTAL AND LEASING PTE. LTD  8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4  #02-42  PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT  SINGAPORE (415875)  (Registration No. 201438489C	1 1131	AN UEI 143
Signed by the HIRER  WONG YEUW LOUNG (Registration No S1769848F) Company's Stamp (if applicable)	) × 3/2 ))	
Signature of personal guarantor Name of guarantor I/C No: Address	) ) )	
Signature of Witness Name I/C No: Address	) ) )	

# SH Auto Rental And Leasing Pte Ltd

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #02-42 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 TEL: 6344 - 1918 FAX: 6744 - 9778 Email: shunhengleasing@gmail.com Company Reg No: 202016066G

**INVOICE** 

WONG YEUW LOONG (SXXXX848F) **BLK 917 JURONG STREET 91** 

#05-150

**SINGAPORE 640917** 

: SHAR01001

OTHER REF : SHAR01001 DATE : 30/12/2020

A/C NO

CURRENCY

: S\$

PAGE

: 1

TERM

: COD

NO. VEH NO. DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT RENTAL: 19/12/2020 - 29/12/2020 \$180.00 \$1,980.00 1. SMJ7621E -11 TOYOTA NOAH (11 DAYS) HYBRID 1.8X

> AMOUNT BEFORE GST: \$1,850.47

7.00 % GST:\_\_\_\_

\$129.53

TOTAL:\_\_

\$1,980.00

## PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO FOLLOWING BANK ACCOUNT:

**DBS Corporate Multi-Currency Account** 072-021751-9

Maybank Singapore Limited 042-110-854-59

Pay Now By UEN 201438489C

<sup>\*</sup> PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT WITHIN 7 DAYS OR A PENALTY OF 5% WILL BE CHARGED ON OEVRDUE PAYMENTS.

## > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

22 Dec 2020 / 10:15:41

Receipt Date/Time: 22 Dec 2020 / 10:15:41

# Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-201222-000965

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLF8285T As at 19 Dec 2020/14:55:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN	ICE PTE. LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SLF8285T Enquiry Fee 20201222101249135440		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	454750XXXXXX9785	eNETS Credit Car	d	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

## Our Ref: CC4/AIG20014325/Aba3

02 March 2021

LEE PENG CHUAN BLK 327 HOUGANG AVE 5 #01-164 SINGAPORE 530327

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLF 8285T AND SBP 8138B ON 19/12/2020.

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Jasper Chua

Jasper Chua DID: 6841 2928 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

5/12/2021 Merimen e-Claims

# **View Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SBP8138B (4795862399SG) [SLF8285T] G C DAIGOU Dec 19 2020 3:00PM

[LEE PENG CHUAN] Trident Auto Service Centre Pte Ltd

Reply	Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward
From	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 06/05/2021 11:38 AM.
To	LKK_HQ
Subject	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$6957.45) - SBP8138B - Claim Handler: Lee, Ming-Yao

Approved:6957.45:May offer LOR up to S\$150/day

#### **DOCUMENTS SUMMARY**

There are no documents.